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Bishop Cynthia Moore-Koikoi 
484-474-0939 
bishopmoore-koikoi@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

Jay Kim 
Director of Human Resources 
732-359-1032 
jkim@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

Nicola Mulligan 
Assistant to the Bishop 
Regional Manager 
732-359-1052 
nmulligan@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

Joanne Sullivan 
Hospitality Services & Event 
Coordinator 
jsullivan@epagnj.org
GNJ

Amani Tafari 
Episcopal Executive 
Administrative Assistant 
484-474-0059 
atafari@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

EPISCOPAL OFFICE
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EPA DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENTS
Rev. Dr. Andrew L. Foster, III 
East District Superintendent 
Regional Team Leader | South-East 
Region 
afoster3rd@epagnj.org
EPA

Rev. Jennifer Freymoyer 
North District Superintendent 
Regional Team Leader | North-West 
Region 
jfreymoyer@epagnj.org
EPA

Rev. Evelyn Kent-Clark 
South District Superintendent 
Dean of the Cabinet | South-East 
Region 
ekentclark@epagnj.org
EPA

Rev. Hun Ju Lee 
West District Superintendent 
North-West Region 
hjlee@epagnj.org
EPA

GNJ DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENTS
Rev. Glenn J. Conaway 
Delaware Bay District Superintendent 
Regional Team Leader | Coastal Plains 
Region 
609-970-0590 
gconaway@epagnj.org
GNJ

Rev. Sang Won Doh 
Raritan Shore District Superintendent 
Dean of the Cabinet | Metro 
Highlands Region 
908-279-5855 
sdoh@epagnj.org
GNJ

Rev. Ronell Howard 
Central District Superintendent 
Coastal Plains Region 
rhoward@epagnj.org
GNJ

Rev. Jana M. Purkis-Brash 
Cape Atlantic District Superintendent 
Coastal Plains Region 
609-556-5930 
jpurkisbrash@epagnj.org
GNJ

Rev. Eunice Vega-Perez 
Skylands District Superintendent 
Metro Highlands Region 
908-343-3706 
evegaperez@epagnj.org
GNJ

Rev. William M. Williams, III 
Meadowlands District Superintendent 
Regional Team Leader | Metro 
Highlands Region 
908-489-1977 
wwilliams@epagnj.org
GNJ
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Rev. Jennifer Freymoyer 
North District Superintendent 
Regional Team Leader | North-West 
Region 
jfreymoyer@epagnj.org
EPA

Rev. Hun Ju Lee 
West District Superintendent 
North-West Region 
hjlee@epagnj.org
EPA

Rev. Lorelei Toombs 
Associate Superintendent | 
North-West Region 
484-474-0129 
ltoombs@epagnj.org
EPA

Nicola Mulligan 
Assistant to the Bishop & Regional Manager

Karen Benner 
Regional Administrator | North-
West Region 
484-471-7917 
kbenner@epagnj.org
EPA

Rev. Dr. Andrew L. Foster, III 
East District Superintendent 
Regional Team Leader | South-East 
Region 
afoster3rd@epagnj.org
EPA

Rev. Evelyn Kent-Clark 
South District Superintendent 
Dean of the Cabinet | South-East 
Region 
ekentclark@epagnj.org
EPA

Rev. Noé Gabriel López 
Associate Superintendent | 
South-East Region 
484-474-0128 
glopez@epagnj.org
EPA

Nicola Mulligan 
Assistant to the Bishop & Regional Manager

Lisa Romano 
Regional Administrator | South-
East Region 
857-253-0226 
lromano@epagnj.org
EPA

EPA REGIONAL TEAMS

NORTH-WEST

SOUTH-EAST



Updated 02/27/2025G R E A T E R  N E W  J E R S E Y
O F  E A S T E R N  P E N N S Y L V A N I A
&

Rev. Glenn J. Conaway 
Delaware Bay District Superintendent 
Regional Team Leader | Coastal Plains 
Region 
609-970-0590 
gconaway@epagnj.org
GNJ

Rev. Ronell Howard 
Central District Superintendent 
Coastal Plains Region 
rhoward@epagnj.org
GNJ

Rev. Jana M. Purkis-Brash 
Cape Atlantic District Superintendent 
Coastal Plains Region 
609-556-5930 
jpurkisbrash@epagnj.org
GNJ

Rev. Sean Lee 
Associate Superintendent | 
Coastal Plains Region 
732-359-1062 
slee@epagnj.org
GNJ

Rev. Kate Monahan 
Associate Superintendent | 
Coastal Plains Region 
kmonahan@epagnj.org
GNJ

Nicola Mulligan 
Assistant to the Bishop & Regional Manager

Katelyn Spielman 
Regional Administrator | Coastal 
Plains Region 
732-359-1041 
kspielman@epagnj.org
GNJ

GNJ REGIONAL TEAMS

COASTAL PLAINS
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Rev. William M. Williams,III 
Meadowlands District Superintendent 
Regional Team Leader | Metro 
Highlands Region 
908-489-1977 
wwilliams@epagnj.org
GNJ

Rev. Sang Won Doh 
Raritan Shore District Superintendent 
Dean of the Cabinet | Metro 
Highlands Region 
908-279-5855 
sdoh@epagnj.org
GNJ

Rev. Eunice Vega-Perez 
Skylands District Superintendent 
Metro Highlands Region 
908-343-3706 
evegaperez@epagnj.org
GNJ

Rev. Dr. Juel Nelson 
Associate Superintendent | 
Metro Highlands Region 
732-359-1059 
jnelson@epagnj.org
GNJ

Rev. Gina Yeske 
Associate Superintendent | 
Metro Highlands Region 
732-359-1042 
gyeske@epagnj.org
GNJ

Nicola Mulligan 
Assistant to the Bishop & Regional Manager

Erica Allen 
Regional Administrator | Metro 
Highlands Region 
732-359-1050 
eallen@epagnj.org
GNJ

GNJ REGIONAL TEAMS

METRO HIGHLANDS
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Rev. James Lee 
Director of Communications 
732-359-1047 
jlee@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

David Beverly 
IT & Web Manager 
732-359-1024 
dbeverly@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

Sara Borgstrom Lee 
Content Writer 
484-762-8227 
sborgstromlee@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

Lindsey Cotman 
Graphic Designer 
484-762-8215 
lcotman@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

Corbin Payne 
Video Producer 
732-359-1021 
cpayne@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

Joshua “JW” Watkins 
Communications Administrator 
732-359-1040 
jwatkins@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

COMMUNICATIONS



Updated 02/27/2025G R E A T E R  N E W  J E R S E Y
O F  E A S T E R N  P E N N S Y L V A N I A
&

Rev. Dawn Taylor-Storm 
Director of Connectional Ministries 
484-762-8230 
dtaylorstorm@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

Megan McKay 
Resource Manager 
732-359-1085 
mmckay@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

Diana Picurro 
Connectional Ministries Manager 
732-359-1064 
dpicurro@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

Juel Nelson 
Director of Leadership Development 
jnelson@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

Emily Wilton 
Breakthrough Coordinator 
ewilton@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

Rev. Dr. Darryl W. Stephens 
Director, LAPI 
dstephens@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

Mary Cranwell 
Program Coordinator, LAPI 
mcranwell@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

CONNECTIONAL MINISTRIES

LEADERSHIP ACADEMY 
PREACHING INSTITUTE
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Megan McKay 
Resource Manager 
732-359-1085 
mmckay@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

Yohan Baik 
Connectional Ministries Support 
ybaik@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

Diana Picurro 
Connectional Ministries Manager 
732-359-1064 
dpicurro@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

Andy Chan 
Connectional Ministries 
Administrator 
achan@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

Maria Quesada “Lisa” DePaz 
Hispanic/Latino Ministries 
Coordinator 
484-762-8226
EPA&GNJ

Marilyn Schneider 
Prison Ministries Coordinator 
484-474-0954 
prisonministries@epagnj.org
EPA

Gabrielle Corbett 
Safe Sanctuaries Coordinator 
safesanctuaries@epagnj.org
GNJ

Rev. Jacqueline D. Daniszewski 
Safe Sanctuaries Coordinator 
pastorjackidd@gmail.com
EPA

Leah Zuckerman 
Resource & Hospitality 
Administrator 
484-471-7707 
lzuckerman@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

CONNECTIONAL MINISTRIES

RESOURCES MINISTRIES
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Denise Shelton 
Disaster Recovery Director 
484-441-6637 
dshelton@epagnj.org
EPA

Daniel Jeffers 
Construction Project Manager 
djeffers@epagnj.org
EPA

Vernon Nyangulu 
Disaster Case Manager 
vnyangulu@epagnj.org
EPA

Andrea Wren Hardin 
Disaster Recovery Coordinator 
732-598-8872
GNJ

Jean Tam 
Grant Monistor & Evaluator 
888-444-5410 
jtam@epagnj.org
GNJ

Jonathan Curtis 
Site Director, Carson Simpson Farm 
director@csfarm.org
EPA

Apryl Miller 
Site Director, Gretna Glen 
amiller@gretnaglen.org
EPA

Michael Hyde 
Site Director, Camp Innabah 
director@innabah.org
EPA

Carmen O’Shea 
Director, Pocono Plateau 
director@poconoplateau.org
EPA

CONNECTIONAL MINISTRIES

EPA DISASTER RECOVERY GNJ DISASTER RECOVERY

EPA CAMP DIRECTORS
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Na’Aisa Ausley 
CFO/Treasurer 
nausley@epagnj.org
EPA

Henry Moore 
Property Manager 
hmoore@epagnj.org
EPA

Lynette Pope 
Benefits Manager 
lpope@epagnj.org
EPA

Lawrence A. Lee, MBA 
Finance Manager 
484-762-8209 
llee@epagnj.org
EPA

Beth Lishon 
Accountant 
484-762-8216 
blishon@epagnj.org
EPA

Michelle Washington 
Senior Accountant 
mwashington@epagnj.org
EPA

EPA FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

EPA BENEFITSEPA FINANCE
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Rob Zuckerman 
CFO/Treasurer 
732-359-1030 
rzuckerman@epagnj.org
GNJ

Elisabete “Liz” Almeida 
Property Manager 
732-359-1037 
ealmeida@epagnj.org
GNJ

Bianca Shumanov 
Administrative Assistant 
732-359-1035 
bshumanov@epagnj.org
GNJ

Alexa Taylor 
Insurance & Benefits Manager 
732-359-1038 
ataylor@epagnj.org
GNJ

Tahnesia Gayle 
Benefits Assistant 
tgayle@epagnj.org
GNJ

Danielle Andrews 
Controller 
732-359-1031 
dandrews@epagnj.org
GNJ

Stuart Goodwin 
Accountant 
732-359-1058 
sgoodwin@epagnj.org
GNJ

James Mulligan 
Accounting Administrator - 
Accounts Receivable 
732-359-1090 
jmulligan@epagnj.org
GNJ

Archana Tamakuwala 
Accounting Operations Assistant 
732-359-1048 
atamakuwala@epagnj.org
GNJ

GNJ FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

GNJ BENEFITS GNJ FINANCE
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Rob Zuckerman 
CFO/Treasurer 
732-359-1030 
rzuckerman@epagnj.org
GNJ

Krystina Michalopoulos 
Missional Data Manager 
kmichalopoulos@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

Adam Curran 
Missional Data Specialist 
732-359-1063 
acurran@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

DATA & STRATEGIC ANALYSIS
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Eric Drew 
Director of Next Generation 
Ministries 
732-359-1044 
edrew@epagnj.org
EPA&GNJ

William Dirkin 
Pinelands Center Caretaker 
wdirkin@epagnj.org
GNJ

Wes Shelton 
Aldersgate Camps Caretaker 
wshelton@epagnj.org
GNJ

Jack Brooks 
Executive Director 
267-449-0578 
jackbrooks@midatlanticfoundation.
org
EPA

Tracy Brown 
Operations Manager 
267-449-0577 
tracybrown@
midatlanticfoundation.org
EPA

Annabel Lusardi 
Assistant Director, Customer Care 
267-551-4495 
annabel@midatlanticfoundation.

org
EPA

Frank Robert 
Associate Director 
267-606-0968 
frankrobert@
midatlanticfoundation.org
EPA

Brian Roberts 
Exec. Director of Stewardship 
Foundation 
609-351-9307 
broberts@epagnj.org
GNJ

OTHER

NEXTGEN

UMSF

MAUMF


